. DEPARTMENT	OF COMMERCE
tates Patent and	Trademark Office

RECOR TR 102878<u>50</u>2 To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? PreVent, Inc. Name: AlcoPro, Inc. Internal Individual(s) Association Address: General Partnership Limited Partnership Street Address: 2547 Sutherland Ave. X Corporation-State Knoxville City: Other State: Tennessee Citizenship (see guidelines)___ _____Zip: 37919 US Country:____ Execution Date(s) August 16, 2004 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes 🗶 No Limited Partnership Citizenship 3. Nature of conveyance: X Corporation Citizenship Assignment Merger ___ Other Citizenship Change of Name Security Agreement If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes __ Other (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark. B. Trademark Registration No.(s) A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes x No C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: 2 Name: Pitts & Brittian, P.C. \$ 65.00 Internal Address: R. Bradford Brittian 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) P.O. Box 51295 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: __ X Enclosed City: Knoxville 8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers State: TN Zip:<u>37950</u> Expiration Date Phone Number: (865) 584-0105 b. Deposit Account Number Fax Number: (865) 584-0104 Email Address: rbbrittian@pitts-brittian.com Authorized User Name 9. Signature: Signature R Bradford Brittian Total number of pages including cover 11/09/2004 DBYRNE

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 Documents (a personned (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to a written Agreement entered into on April 22, 2003, by and between PreVent,

Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation of the State of Delaware having an address of 2259 Warmouth

Avenue, San Pedro, California 90732, and AlcoPro, Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation of the State

of Tennessee having an address of 2547 Sutherland Avenue, Knoxville, Tennessee, Assignor did

assign, transfer and convey to Assignee Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the

trademarks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (hereinafter

"the TRADEMARKS").

Assignor hereby memorializes that it did assign, transfer and convey to Assignee on April

22, 2003, and hereby further assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee, nunc pro tunc effective

April 22, 2003, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the TRADEMARKS,

including, but not limited to, all right, title and interest in and to the U. S. Trademark

Registrations that have issued or may issue thereupon, any foreign or international trademark

registrations that may issue thereupon, all common law rights therein, all rights of action for past

and future infringement of the TRADEMARKS, all causes of action and claims for past damages

with respect to the TRADEMARKS all goodwill associated with the TRADEMARKS and the

goodwill of the business in connection with which the TRADEMARKS are used.

PreVent, Inc. - Assignor

By: Theodore Holstein

Title: President

Date: <u>08/16/04</u>

1

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003074 FRAME: 0323